
Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
08/01/2026

To date
08/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 08/01/2026 RISE RENY RENNY JOSE (FTHR) PALISSERY HOUSE, 
NAIRTHARA, 

VADAKKENCHERRY, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 

678683, ALATHUR

  

2 08/01/2026 Asna Fathima A ABDUL ASSIS S 
(FTHR)

KOZHIKKAD HOUSE, 
TARUR, TARUR 2, 

ATHIPOTTA, 678544, 
ALATHUR

  

3 08/01/2026 NIRANJANA  E B BABY NISHAD E V 
(FTHR)

14/530 ERAKULAM 
HOUSE, 

KAVASSERY, 
KAVASSERY 1, 

KAVASSERY, 678543, 
ALATHUR

  

4 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MOOSA M  

MUHAMMED KHANI 
(FTHR)

ENNAPADATHIL 
HOUSE, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KUTHANUR, 

KUTHANUR, 678721, 
ALATHUR

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

5 08/01/2026 DINESH K KUNHIKUTTAN 
(FTHR)

12/478 PARIYARATH 
MARATH HOUSE, 
TARUR, TARUR, 

ATHIPOTTA, 678544, 
ALATHUR

  

6 08/01/2026 SARA HUSAINAR ABDUL RAZAK H 
(OTHR)

CHIMBUKAD, 
KUTHANUR, 
KUTHANUR, 

KUTHANUR, 678721, 
ALATHUR

  

7 08/01/2026 SHEMEERA K H NASAR S (HSBN) 9/247, M R N 
BROTHERS, 

NEERAMKODE, 
CHIMBUKAD, 678721, 

ALATHUR

  

8 08/01/2026 JUHINNASVA S SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

MANKARA VEEDU, 
KANNATHUKKAD, 

MANAPPADAM, 
MANAPPADAM, 

678687, ALATHUR

  

9 08/01/2026 AMINA H SAIDHU 
MUHAMMED (HSBN)

MUTTATHOORKULAMBU, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 

PUTHUCODE, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 
678687, TARUR

  

10 08/01/2026 SEBA MATHEW ELDOS K V (HSBN) 17/20 
KOCHUPURAKKAL 

VEEDU, 
KANAKKANTHURUTHI, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 

I, 
KANAKKANTHURUTHI 

P O, 678683, TARUR

  

11 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED FAZIL F FAISAL REHMAN A 
(FTHR)

KATTAKALATHIL 
HOUSE, 

EZHUVARKULAMBU, 
PUTHUCODE, 

THEKKEPOTTA, 
678687, ALATHUR

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

12 08/01/2026 Sivapriya M RAJAVARMA (HSBN) KUMARAVILAS, 
TAROOR, TARUR 1, 

TARUR, 678544, 
ALATHUR

  

13 08/01/2026 SHAJIMON   M G ASMAIL 
MOHAMMED GHANI 

(FTHR)

07/154, 
MAVADAYANS  

HOUSE 
CHANTHAPURA, 

PUTHUCODE, 
PUTHUCODE, 678687, 

ALATHUR

  

14 08/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SWALIH  M

MUHAMMED 
HANEEFA (FTHR)

PARACKAL HOUSE, 
CHIRAKKODE, 

TARUR 2, 
ATHIPOTTA, 678544, 

ALATHUR

  

15 08/01/2026 CHANDRIKA T THANKAMANI 
(MTHR)

BINCY HOUSE, 
KAZHANI 

CHUNGAM, 
KAVASSERY, 

KAVASSERY, 678543, 
ALATHUR

  

16 08/01/2026 Jamseena Paramban Sarfudeen Shahul 
Hameed (HSBN)

Dheen Manzil  8/438, 
Chundakkadu, Alathur, 

kavassery, 678543, 
Alathur

  

17 08/01/2026 MUBEENA  M MOIDEENKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KODAPPANAKUNNU, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 

PUTHUCODE, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 

678687, ALATHUR

  

18 08/01/2026 SAHIL S SALEEM M (FTHR) 13/362, 
KOTTARASSERY  

HOUSE 
THEKKEPOTTA, 

PUTHUCODE, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 

678687, ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

19 08/01/2026 RINJU RENNY RENNY JOSE (FTHR) PALISSERY HOUSE, 
NAIRTHARA, 

VADAKKENCHERRY, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 

678683, ALATHUR

  

20 08/01/2026 MUBASHIRA JASMIN 
A

ALI M (FTHR) POOLAKKALKADU, 
KAZHANI, 

KAVASSERI 1, 
KAVASSERY, 678543, 

ALATHUR

  

21 08/01/2026 JAMSHEER B BASHEER A (FTHR) MANNAYAMKKATTUPURA, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KUTHANUR, kuthanur, 

678721, ALATHUR

  

22 08/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SUHAIL M A

ABDUL SHUKKOOR 
S (FTHR)

MANATTI HOUSE, 
MARLAD STREET, 

PUTHUCODE, 
PUTHUCODE, 678687, 

ALATHUR

  

23 08/01/2026 SNEHA K S K P SURESH (FTHR) MEKKONATH 
HOUSE, 

THOTTAKKARA, 
PERINGOTTUKURISSI, 

PARUTHIPULLI, 
678573, ALATHUR

  

24 08/01/2026 HASNA E A ALIKUTTY M (HSBN) THODUKAD HOUSE, 
THONIPPADAM, 

TARUR 2, 
VAVULLIAPURAM, 
678543, ALATHUR

  

25 08/01/2026 NEBEESSA M SALIM V V (HSBN) 01/404, 
PEZHUMCHIRA,VADAKKEPOTTA, 

PUTHUCODE, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 

678687, ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

26 08/01/2026 MUHAMMAD AJMAL 
S

SALEEM M (FTHR) 13/362, 
KOTTARASSERRY 

THEKKEPOTTA, 
PUTHUCODE, 

PUTHUCODE, 678687, 
ALATHUR

  

27 08/01/2026 GIRIJADEVI K GOPI S (HSBN) 15/591 KALARIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KAMMANTHARA, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 

I, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 

678683, ALATHUR

  

28 08/01/2026 ARUN G GOPI S (FTHR) 15/625 KALARIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KAMMANTHARA, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 

1, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 

678683, ALATHUR

  

29 08/01/2026 Muhammed salih m s Shafeena T (MTHR) 3/485, Mavidichan 
House, Kannambra palli, 

Kannambra-2, 
Kannambra, 678686, 

Alathur

  

30 08/01/2026 NOORJAHAN A M SYED MOHAMMED 
(HSBN)

12/526 SHAHANA 
MANZIL, 

CHETTITHARA, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 

I, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 

678683, ALATHUR

  

31 08/01/2026 Anusree B Rajani P R (MTHR) Pallath House, 
Nadakkavu, Kavassery 

2, Padoor, 678543, 
Alathur

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

32 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED NISAM  
I

ISMAIL (FTHR) 01/15, CHUNGATH 
VEEDU 

VADAKKEPOTTA, 
PUTHUCODE, 

PUTHUCODE, 678687, 
ALATHUR

  

33 08/01/2026 SAJLAMOL N S NAVAS  N (HSBN) KULAPPADAM 
HOUSE, 

ERATTAKULAM, 
KAVASSERY 1, 

ERATTAKULAM, 
678682, ALATHUR

  

34 08/01/2026 THASLIMA  C B BASHEER C A (FTHR) CHEKKIDI HOUSE, 
PUTHUTHERUVU, 

PUTHUCODE, 
PUTHUCODE, 678687, 

ALATHUR

  

35 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAFI A ABDULRAHIMAN A 
(FTHR)

NEERAMKODE, 
KUTHANUR, 
KUTHANUR, 

KUTHANUR, 678721, 
ALATHUR

  

36 08/01/2026 AISHA SUMAYYA V 
S 

SUBAIR (FTHR) VAZHAKKAL, 
AYAKKAD, 

KANNAMBRA, 
AYAKKAD, 678683, 

ALATHUR

  

37 08/01/2026 ROSHNA M SHARAFUDHEEN 
(HSBN)

KOMATHUPARAMBU 
HOUSE, 

AMBALAKKAD, 
TARUR 2, 

VAVULLIAPURAM, 
678543, ALATHUR

  

38 08/01/2026 K A SABITHA SUBAIR (HSBN) SUMI GUARDEN, 
AYAKKAD, 

KANNAMBRA, 
AYAKKAD, 678683, 

ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

39 08/01/2026 SIVA PRASAD G GURUVAYURAPPAN 
(FTHR)

11/645 
KIZHAKKEPALAYAM, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 

I, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 

678683, ALATHUR

  

40 08/01/2026 ALI AHAMED MEERANKUTTY 
(FTHR)

PADINJATTUMURI, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 

PUTHUCODE, 
PUTHUCODE, 678687, 

ALATHUR

  

41 08/01/2026 AFTHAB V S SUBAIR (FTHR) SUMI GUARDEN, 
AYAKKAD, 

KANNAMBRA, 
AYAKKAD, 678683, 

ALATHUR

  

42 08/01/2026 SUBAIR V A ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

SUMI GARDEN, 
AYAKKAD, 

KANNAMBRA, 
AYAKKAD, 678683, 

ALATHUR

  

43 08/01/2026 Asla H Haneefa M (FTHR) 311, 
Moochikoottam,Kuthanur, 
Kuthanur 1, Kuthanur, 

678721, Alathur

  

44 08/01/2026 NASEEMA BASHEER (HSBN) MOOCHIKULAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

AYYAPPANKUNNU, 
PUTHUCODE, 

THEKKEPOTTA, 
678687, TARUR

  

45 08/01/2026 SUMA C CHANDRAN (FTHR) MUTHAMPARAMBU 
HOUSE, PULINELLY, 

KOTTAYI, 
PULINELLY, 678572, 

ALATHUR

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

46 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED ADHIL 
B 

BASHEER (FTHR) MOOCHIKULAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

AYYAPPANKUNNU, 
PUTHUCODE, 

THEKKEPOTTA, 
678687, TARUR

  

47 08/01/2026 ASMABEEVI K MUHAMMED 
SULAIM  P T (HSBN)

PATTANMARTHODI 
HOUSE, 

KODIKKUNNU, 
PALLIPPURAM PO, 

PALLIPPURAM, 
679305, PATTAMBI

  

48 08/01/2026 RAHUL V M K VIJAYAKUMAR 
(FTHR)

MULLAKKARAKOLLAKKAL, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 

PUDUCODE, 
THEKKEPOTTA, 

678687, ALATHUR

  

49 08/01/2026 Jamseena Paramban Sarfudeen Shahul 
Hameed (HSBN)

Dheen Manzil  8/438, 
Chundakad, Alathur, 
Kavassery, 678543, 

Alathur

  

50 08/01/2026 KAJAHUSSAIN K KUNJALANKUTTY 
(FTHR)

PADINJATHARA, 
ATHIPOTTA, TARUR 
2, ATHIPOTTA P O, 
678544, ALATHUR

  

51 08/01/2026 JASMIN A ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

CHELAMBARIYARAM, 
THONIPPADAM, 

TARUR 2, 
VAVULLIAPURAM, 
678543, ALATHUR

  

52 08/01/2026 SAJEENA S KUNJIMUHAMMED 
U (HSBN)

PUTTUNDA, 
PILAPULLY, 

PERINGOTTUKURISSI 
1, PARUTHIPULLY, 
678573, ALATHUR

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

53 08/01/2026 SHAHINA T THAUFEEK (FTHR) UNNIKANDATHIL 
HOUSE, 

CHENNAKKAPPADAM, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 

2 VILLAGE, 
ANJUMOORTHY, 
678682, ALATHUR

  

54 08/01/2026 ASHIKA A SHAFEEQ (HSBN) 06/358, 
AMBATTUPARAMBU, 

THONIPPADAM, 
VAVULLIPURAM, 

678543, TARUR

  

55 08/01/2026 SERIKATH M M YOUSEFF (HSBN) 8/89 VAKKEEPADI, 
CHNDAKKAD, 

KAVASSEERY 1, 
KAVASSERY, 678543, 

ALATHUR

  

56 08/01/2026 HARSHA  P V VIJAYAKUMAR  R 
(FTHR)

3/223, PULIKKAL 
VEEDU PATTOLA, 

PUTHUCODE, 
MANAPPADAM, 

678687, ALATHUR

  

57 08/01/2026 FASEELAMOL S JAFFER C M (HSBN) CHOLANGAD, 
PARUTHIPULLY, 

PERINGOTTUKURISSI 
1, PARUTHIPULLY, 
678573, ALATHUR

  

58 08/01/2026 Suhaila A S MUHAMMED RAFI N 
S (HSBN)

AREERIPADAM 
HOUSE, 

PAZHAMBALAKODE, 
TARUR 1, 

PAZHAMBALACODE, 
678544, ALATHUR

  

59 08/01/2026 ABDUL SALAM ISMAIL (FTHR) 82/7 
PORIYAMKULAM, 
PATHANAPURAM, 

KAVASSERI, 
KAVASSERI, 678543, 

ALATHUR

  



Jan 9, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

60 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHAD C M 

MUTHUKUTTY 
(FTHR)

CHOLANKAD, 
PARUTHIPULLY, 

PERINGOTTUKURISSI 
1, PARUTHIPULLY, 
678573, ALATHUR

  

61 08/01/2026 Shahira k Akbarali (HSBN) Maidakkar, 
Thekketheruv, 

Puthucode, Puducode, 
678687, alathur

  

62 08/01/2026 MARIYAMMA M T BABY A J (HSBN) 10/547 ACHANDI 
HOUSE, 

MANAPATTUPOTTA, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 
II, ANJUMOORTHY, 
678682, ALATHUR

  

63 08/01/2026 SYAMALA P C MADHU  S (HSBN) 11/478, KALATHIL 
VEEDU, 

VAVULLIAPURAM, 
KAZHANI, 678543, 

ALATHUR

  

64 08/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAJAD 
K M 

ALI (FTHR) 1/54, PULIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

ODUVANKKADU, 
PERUNGOTTUKURISSI, 

678572, ALATHUR

  

65 08/01/2026 A R THANKAMANI VIJAYASUNDARAN 
(HSBN)

12/1337 
ASSARIPARAMBIL, 

KARAYANKAD 
ROAD, 

VADAKKENCHERRY, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 

MBR, 678683, 
ALATHUR

  

66 08/01/2026 VIJAY VIDHYA K RAMANKUTTY 
(FTHR)

KARINKULANGARA, 
VAVULLIAPURAM, 

KAVASSERY, 
VAVULLIAPURAM, 
678543, ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

67 08/01/2026 NASEEMA C S MOHAMED K H 
(HSBN)

00, KANDATHODI, 
KEEZHATHUR, 

KOTTAYI, 678572, 
ALATHUR

  

68 08/01/2026 SULFATH S SULAIMAN  (FTHR) 19/734 HASEENA 
MANZIL, 

KALAMKULAM, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 

I, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 

678683, ALATHUR

  

69 08/01/2026 NAHIDA AFRIN  P J JALEEL K (FTHR) PUNNALATH HOUSE, 
KARAPOTTA, 
KANNAMBRA, 
KANNAMBRA, 
678687, TARUR

  

70 08/01/2026 SUHAIB S SULAIMAN (FTHR) 19/734 HASEENA 
MANZIL, 

KALAMKULAM, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 

I, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 

678683, ALATHUR

  

71 08/01/2026 PRAVEENA A S JAYABALAN (HSBN) 11/135 Pulicode House, 
Choolipadam, 

Puthucode, Puthucode, 
678687, Alathur

  

72 08/01/2026 NAZREEN K N NIJAMUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

KAYLAN HOUSE, 
GANDHI NAGAR 
FIRST STREET, 

KARAYANKAD, 
VADAKKENCHERRY, 

678683, ALATHUR

  

73 08/01/2026 BABY A J JOSEPH A J (FTHR) 10/547 ACHANDI 
HOUSE, 

MANAPATTUPOTTA, 
VADAKKENCHERRY 
II, ANJUMOORTHY, 
678682, ALATHUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

74 08/01/2026 Najma M NISHAR (HSBN) ASSIYA MANZIL, 
KAVUNGAL, TARUR 

2, ATHIPOTTA, 
678544, ALATHUR

  

75 08/01/2026 Sreejith S Sukumaran V (FTHR) Kaniyamkode, 
Kuthanur, Kuthanur-1, 

Kuthanur, 678721, 
Alathur

  

76 08/01/2026 MERFINA S SAJITH I (FTHR) 16/66, Thekkumuri 
House Tholanur P O, 

Kuthannur 2, Tholanur, 
678722, Alathur

  

77 08/01/2026 BOBY GEORGE V M GEORGE (FTHR) 17/620, 
VADAKKEMURIYIL 

HOUSE, 
KALAMKULAM, 

VADAKKENCHERRY, 
678683, ALATHUR

  

78 08/01/2026 AFSAL A ASHARAF ALI V 
(FTHR)

3/140, Padinjare Thara, 
Kuthanur, Kuthanur 1, 

Kuthanur, 678721, 
Alathur

  

79 08/01/2026 IRFAD IBRAHIM (FTHR) NUSAIBA MANZIL, 
ATHIPOTTA POST, 

TARUR 2, 
ATHIPOTTA, 678544, 

ALATHUR

  

80 08/01/2026 SOORAJ M Mohanan (FTHR) 11/395, 
MUTHAYAMCODE, 
Puthucode, Puthucode, 

678687, Alathur

  

81 08/01/2026 ANANTHU G GANESH A (FTHR) 11/296, Muthayamcode, 
Puthucode, Puthucode, 

678687, Alathur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
TARUR

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


